Time
09:30
10:00

10:50
10:57
11:00
11:02
11:04
11:06
11:08
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:35
11:37

11:42
11:45

Event

Legion Doors Open
Assemble the Dignitaries
(Maple Leaf Room)

Arrival of Dignitaries at Cenotaph

Singing of National Anthem

Last Post

Two (2) Minute Silence

Lament
Rouse (Reveille)

Act of Remembrance

Prayer by Padre

Reading of “In Flanders Field”
Wreath Laying

Benediction / Blessing by Padre

Singing of Royal Anthem
(God Save the King)

Dignitaries Depart to Building
Canteen & Bar Open
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“We Will Remember Them”



