2025 REMEMBRANCE DAY CEREMONIES

Time	Event
09:30	Legion Doors Open
10:00	Assemble the Dignitaries
	(Maple Leaf Room)
10:50	Arrival of Dignitaries at Cenotaph
10:57	Singing of National Anthem
11:00	Last Post
11:02	Two (2) Minute Silence
11:04	Lament
11:06	Rouse (Reveille)
11:08	Act of Remembrance
11:10	Prayer by Padre
11:12	Reading of "In Flanders Field"
11:14	Wreath Laying
11:35	Benediction / Blessing by Padre
11:37	Singing of Royal Anthem
	(God Save the King)
11:42	Dignitaries Depart to Building
11:45	Canteen & Bar Open



"We Will Remember Them"